# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM504083

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/30/2018

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sumner Printing, Inc.		12/26/2018	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoffmaster Group, Inc.	12/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Hoffmaster Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2920 N Main Street	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88205181	SUMNER PRINTING
Serial Number:	88205184	SUMNER PRINTING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142733500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: nakees@gklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Nicholas A. Kees

833 East Michigan Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800** 

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072423-3112 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Nicholas A. Kees

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0173

900479754

SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Sumner Printing Inc. into Hoffmaster Group#page1.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Sumner Printing Inc. into Hoffmaster Group#page2.tif				
source=Certificate of Merger (DE) - Sumper Printing Inc. into Hoffmaster Group#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0174

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUMNER PRINTING, INC.", A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOFFMASTER GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HOFFMASTER GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204176384

Date: 12-26-18

4032843 8100M SR# 20188351804 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:17 PM 12/26/2018
FILED 12:17 PM 12/26/2018
SR 20188351804 - File Number 4032843

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SUMNER PRINTING, INC. INTO HOFFMASTER GROUP, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Hoffmaster Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation incorporated October 4, 2005, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Sumner Printing, Inc., a corporation incorporated March 29, 1990 pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act.

SECOND: The Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted on December 14, 2018, determined to and did merge said Sumner Printing, Inc. into itself, which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Sumner Printing, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation (the "Subsidiary); and

WHEREAS, it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the merger is intended to qualify as a tax-free liquidation of the Subsidiary under Section 332 of the U.S. tax code and applicable provisions of state law:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 30, 2018;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger, in the form presented for review, is hereby approved and adopted;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President or any other officer of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to execute appropriate Articles of Merger and a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and to cause the same to be filed with the respective offices of the New Hampshire and Delaware Secretaries of State;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby broadly authorized and directed to do all acts which they in their discretion shall deem necessary or appropriate to cause the merger described above to become effective

QB\54699966.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0176 under the laws of the States of New Hampshire and Delaware and to otherwise fully carry out the intent of the foregoing resolutions.

THIRD: The effective time of the merger referred to herein shall be at 11:59 p.m. on December 30, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hoffmaster Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed this 26th day of December, 2018.

HOFFMASTER GROUP, INC.

Name: David Walkowski

Title: Vice President and CFO

QB\54699966.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0177